1211
（1）35kV Class 630kVA~31500KVA Three-phase Double-winding Power Transformer with Off-
circuit Tap-changer
（1）66kV Class 630kVA~63000KVA Three-phase Double-Winding Power Transformer with Off-
circuit Tap-changer
（2）35kV Class 2000kVA~31500KVA Three-phase Double-winding Power Transformer with On-
load Tap-changer
（2）66kV Class 6300kVA~63000KVA Three-phase Double-winding Power Transformer with On-

（4）Installation: Indoor or outdoor, without the obvious contamination.
Note: Special conditions should be noted before order.
◆ Model definition
◆ Normal service conditions
（1）10kV Rectifier transformer
（1）35kV,110kV,220kV Rectifier transformer
 Capacity(kVA) Model
AC Network side
voltage(V)
DC Network side
voltage(V)
Connection
displacement
Number of pulse
wave(single set)
2720 ZS-2720/6 6000 575(DC) △ /Y- △ 12
4000 ZS-4000/10 10000 575(DC) △ /Y- △ 12
5000 ZS-5000/10 10000 575(DC) △ /Y- △ 12
5300 ZS-5300/10 10000 3550(DC) △ /Y- △ 6
7200 ZSF-7200/10 10000 575(DC) △ /Y- △ 12
9000 ZSF-9000/10 10000 600(DC) △ /Y- △ 12
10000 ZSF-10000/10 10000 600(DC) △ /Y- △ 12
11250 ZPS-11250/10 10000 2300(communication) △ /Y- △ 12
Capacity
(kVA)
Model
AC Network side voltage(V) DC Network
side voltage(V)
Connection
displacement
Number of pulse
wave(single set)The primary side Secondary side
6000 ZHSZ-6000/35 35000 / 240-130 △ /Y- △ 12
8000 ZHSZ-8000/35 36000 / 380-170 △ /Y- △ 12
10500 ZHSZ-10500/35 33000 / 440-150 △ /Y- △ 12
12500 ZHSSPT-12500/35 35000 33410-1590 366-17
YNao
or
YNd11
12
18000 ZHSSPT-18000/35 36500 37220-25390 417-282 12
21000 ZHSSPT-21000/35 35000 36210-24400 440-300 12
24000 ZHSSPT-24000/35 33000 36890-34740 770-520 12
38800 ZHSSPT-38800/35 36400 36220-5880 480-80 12
24000 ZHSSPT-24000/110 110000 116400-98560 1480-300 12
38000 ZHSSPT-38000/110 115000 120800-95680 72-460 12
120000 ZHSSPT-120000/220 Design as the user requirements
Rectifier transformer
Note:
1. The above DC voltage is the reference value, which can be designed according to the user requirements;
2.Rectifier transformers can be manufactured according to user requirements.